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Lake County ROSC Council Community Survey
The purpose of this survey is to measure public opinion on issues related to recovery. The
information collected will be used to identify areas for improvement in our community. Your
responses are confidential so please answer the questions honestly and to the best of your ability.
Thank you for completing this survey.
1. People who use drugs deserve respect.
1-Strongly Disagree
2-Disagree
3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree



2. People with a mental illness deserve respect.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

3. Medication Assisted Recovery-MAR (which is the use of medications to treat substance use
disorders e.g., methadone or buprenorphine to treat opioid use disorder) is an effective treatment
for substance use disorders.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

4. It is difficult to find healthcare providers who offer Medication Assisted Recovery-MAR
(which is the use of medications to treat substance use disorders e.g., methadone or
buprenorphine to treat opioid use disorder) in my community.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree



5. Harm reduction services like Narcan and syringe service programs reduce the risks of drug
use.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral
4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

6. It is difficult to find harm reduction services like Narcan and syringe service programs in my
community.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

7. It is difficult to find mental health and substance use treatment services in my community.
1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree



8. We should increase government funding on treatment options for mental health and substance
use disorders.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

9. Everyone in my community can get help for mental health regardless of income level,
insurance status, race, ethnicity, primary language, disabilities, gender identity, sexual
orientation, or citizenship status.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

10. Everyone in my community can get help for substance use regardless of income level,
insurance status, race, ethnicity, primary language, disabilities, gender identity, sexual
orientation, or citizenship status.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree



11. I think Lake County youth need more education on substance use.
1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

12. Do you agree that people are using substances as coping mechanisms?
1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

13. Do you think race plays a part in how recovery services are distributed?
1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree



14. Housing is the most important issue when it comes to recovery.
1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

15. T am familiar with the services offered at Northern Illinois Recover Community Organization
or NIRCO.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral
4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

16. People in recovery need help with gaining employment.
1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree



17. There should be 24-hour physical facilities available for those in recovery.
1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

18. Narcan has saved many lives.

1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree
19. The Latina community experiences more stigma regarding recovery?
1-Strongly Disagree

2-Disagree

3-Neither agree nor Disagree/Neutral

4-Agree

5-Strongly Agree

20. What questions are we missing? Please write them down.



